

^

SLP(C)No. 7300 OF 2001
ITEM No.46

Court No.10

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7300/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2001 in AO 35/89
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Appln. for substitution of legal heirs of respondent No.4 and
deletion of respondent Nos. 10-11 from the array of the parties)

With SLP(C)No.7720/2001

Date : 08/10/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shri Narain,Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain,Adv.
Ms. Anjali,Adv.
for M/s. S. Narain & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Shruti Choudhary,Adv.
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan,Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Mukherjee,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Substitution applications are allowed. Let the LRs
be brought on record and index be corrected accordingly.
The names of respondent Nos. 10 and 11 are deleted as
having been expired.
Adjourned for three weeks for hearing.

.SP1

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha Rani Bhatia)
Court Master