

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873-24874/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in APO No. 450/2005 in APOT No.115/2005 and APOT No. 471/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief

and office report ))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25516-25517 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and With prayer for interim

relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.

Mr. N.R. Shonker, Adv.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr.Venkatesh Mohan Raj, Adv.

Mr.K.Ramamoorthy, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

for M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr.Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.

Mr.E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanand. R., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Shri Narain, learned counsel accepts notice.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned counsel accepts notice.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bha

Court Master

rdwaj)