

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873-24874/2005

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25516-25517 of 2005

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6458 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7717 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 12/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co.

Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv.

Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nitin thukral, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners in all cases submit that they did not get sufficient time for dasti service of notice in respect of the unserved respondents.

The petitioners are granted three weeks' time for effecting service by dasti on the unserved respondents.

Respondent No.47 to cure the defects in the Vakalatnama.

Item No.28

-2-

Await service of notice on the unserved respondents.

Call on 12.11.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

rd