

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.2 & 3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7717/2006

RAJNI MADHUSUDAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.2: (APPLN.TO URGE FACTS THAT CAME TO THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE PETITIONER AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM IMPEADING THE LRS. OF R.NO.8 AND DELETION OF R.NOS.43 & 44)

IA NO.3: (APPLN. TO URGE FACTS THAT CAME TO THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE PETITIONER AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM EFFECTING SERVICE OF SUMMONS OF THE R.NOS.11 & 25)

(With office report )

WITH

IA NOS.5 TO 8 IN SLP(C)NOS.24873-24874 OF 2005

IA NOS.5-6: (APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FROM IMPEADING LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.8 AND DELETION OF NAMES OF R.NOS.43& 44)

IA NOS.7-8: (APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FROM TAKING STEPS TO SERVE UNSERVED R.NOS.11 & 25) (With Office Report)

WITH

IA NOS.5-6 IN SLP(C)NOS.25516-25517 OF 2005

(APPLNS. FOR EXEMPTION FROM IMPEADING LRS. OF DECEASED R.NO.8 AND DELETION OF NAMES OF R.NOS.10 & DELETION OF NAMES OF R.NOS.45 & 46)(With Office Report)

WITH

IA NOS.1 & 2 IN SLP(C)6458/2006

IA NO.1: (APPLN.TO URGE FACTS THAT CAME TO THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE PETITIONER AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM IMPEADING THE LRS. OF R.NO.8 AND DELETION OF R.NOS.43 & 44)

IA NO.2: (APPLN. TO URGE FACTS THAT CAME TO THE KNOWLEDGE OF THE PETITIONER AND FOR EXEMPTION FROM EFFECTING SERVICE OF SUMMONS OF THE R.NOS.11 & 25)

(With office report )

Date: 01/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Venkatesh Mohanraj, Adv.  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

::2::

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarun Aich, Adv.  
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Dolia, Adv.  
For M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.  
  
Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv  
  
Mr. P.H. Parekh Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Shakun Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.  
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Senior Counsel for the parties submit, on instruction, that the respondents namely Harishchandra Futnani, Tarachand Khushiram Gupta and Bishen Swarup are long dead. They further submit that these persons died long before the Compromise Decree was passed and also were dead on the date of the application. Let this fact be kept on record. Considering this fact, the names of aforesaid respondents namely Harishchandra Futnani, Tarachand Khushiram Gupta and Bishen Swarup are deleted from the array of parties. Rest of the applications/issues be taken up at the time of final hearing before the Hon'ble Bench hearing the matter.

(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master