

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873-24874/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in APOT No. 115/2005 & APO No. 450/2005 & APOT No. 471/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25516-25517 of 2005

(With appln(s) for exemption from taing steps from service on respondent Nos.13 and 27, permission to sell certain immovable properties as mentioned in para Nos.7(a) and 7(b), appointment of independent third party receiver and prayer for relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6458 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7717 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Venkatesh Moharaj, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

2

Ms. Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Banchaloat, Adv.

Mr. Tarun, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.

For M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Sharma,Adv.,
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. T.V.S. Raghavendra Sreyas,Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath ,Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co. ,Adv

Ms. Anagha S. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused a letter.

List the matters in May, 2011. In the
meanwhile, the petitioner is directed to
complete the service.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master