

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24873-24874/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in APOT No. 115/2005 & APO No. 450/2005 & APOT No. 471/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln., exemption from taking steps for service on respondent Nos.11 and 25 and prayer for interim relief and office report) WITH I.A.NOS.13-14, 15-16 & 17-18 (With appln.(s) for impleadment, for placing subsequent facts, bringing additional facts and documents)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25516-25517 of 2005

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.Nos.17-18, 19-20 and 21-22 (With appln.(s) for impleadment, for placing subsequent facts and bringing additional facts and documents)

SLP(C) NO. 6458 of 2006

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A.NOS.4-5 & 6-7 (With appln.(s) for placing subsequent facts and bringing additional facts and documents)

SLP(C) NO. 6641 of 2011

(With appln.(s) seeking permission to bring additional facts, permission to file lengthy list of dates and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7717 of 2006

WITH I.A.NOS.4-5 & 6-7 (With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing substitution appln., placing subsequent facts and bringing additional facts and documents and office report)

Date: 02/05/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

2

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. P. Narasimhan, Adv.

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.

Mr. S. Gowthaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

(For R.No.4 to 7 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-74/2005)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Komal, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Thukral, Adv.
Mr. Somandri Good, Adv.
For M/s. Parekh & Co.

(For R.No.17 in SLP(C)NOS.24873-74/2005,
25516-17/2005 & 6458/2006)

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Aich, Adv.
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

(For R.No.15 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-74/2005
and 25516-517/2005)

Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Aich, Adv.
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

(For R.No.36 in SLP(C)Nos.24873-74/2005
and 25516-517/2005)

Mr. S.N. Mukherjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Bachawat, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Aich, Adv.
Mr. Shri Narain, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv

M/S. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

(In SLP(C)No.6641/2011) Mr. S. Sethuraman, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

(Applicant in application for impleadment in
SLP(C)No.25516-17/2005 & 24873-24874/2005)

3

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Durga Devi, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Nagarjan, Adv.
Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, Adv.
Ms. Priya Priyadarshini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R S

I.A.NO.9-10 & 11-12 IN SLP(C)No. 24873-24874/
2005, I.A.NO.13-14 & 15-16 in SLP(C)No.25516-
2517/2005, I.A.NO.3 & 4 IN SLP(C)6458/2006 AND
I.A.NO.4 & 5 IN SLP(C)7717/2006

The applications to bring on record the
LRs of the deceased first respondent are
allowed. Delay condoned. The LRs of the
deceased first respondent are permitted to come
on record. Cause title to be amended.
The LRs of the first respondent are
permitted to file counter.

Other Applications

The applications for impleadment
(I.A.NO.17-18 IN SLP(C)No.25516-17/2005 &
I.A.NO.13-14 in SLP(C)No.24873-24874/2005) are
allowed.

LRs 5 to 7 of the deceased first
respondent in SLP(C)Nos.24873-74/2005, 25516-
25517/2005, 6458/2006, 7717/2006 are not
served. The respective petitioner is permitted
to take a common publication in the newspaper
for service of the notice by approaching the
Registry for doing the needful.

List in the last week of July, 2011.

4

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S.Negi)
Court Master