

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8153 OF 2001

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for early hearing, permission to submit additional document(s) and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 8154 of 2001

(With office report)

Date: 04/07/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Suman, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Khaitan & Co., Adv.
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv
Mr. D.N. Ray, Adv.
Mrs. Sumita Ray, Adv
Mr. C.K. Sasi, Adv
Ms. S. Durga Devi, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent No.4 has pointed out that the connected SLP(C) Nos.25516 and 25517 of 2005 are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.7.2011.
Item No.132 -2-

Concerned litigant has to take appropriate steps to cure the defects as pointed out in the office report on or before 20.7.2011, without fail.

Details of this matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court with above SLPs for appropriate orders.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

