

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 7/2011 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8153 OF 2001

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHANLAL DUNGARMAL FUTNANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased appellant and office report)

WITH IA NO. 4 in C.A. No. 8154/2001

(With appln. For deletion of name of respondent no. 7 and office report)

Date: 11/02/2013 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
Ms. Shalu Lal, Adv.  
M/S. S. Narain & Co.

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.

Mr. C.K. Sasi ,Adv

Mr. S. Sethu Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrwala, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole appellant in this appeal died and the respondent nos. 7 to 9 are the children and legal heirs of the deceased appellant. All the respondents are served and represented by the counsel.

This application is not opposed. In the circumstances, the application is allowed.

IA NO. 4 in C.A. No. 8154/2001

This appeal is connected with appeal no. 8153/2001. The deceased sole appellant in the above-mentioned appeal is respondent no. 7 in the instant appeal. The appellant herein is one of the the legal representative of the deceased 7th respondent. In the circumstances, the application is allowed.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER