

ITEM NO.5  
SECTION XVI

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Civil Appeal No(s). 1494-1495/2020

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) THR. LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Only C.A Nos. 1494-95, 1496-97, 1498 & 1499 of 2020 and C.A NOs. 8153 & 8154 of 2001is to be listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

IA No. 89525/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

WITH

C.A. No. 1496-1497/2020 (XVI)

(FOR

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 90422/2020

IA No. 90422/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 1499/2020 (XVI)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 89539/2020

IA No. 89539/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 1498/2020 (XVI)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 89422/2020

IA No. 89422/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A No. 8154/2001 (XVI)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 91874/2020

IA No. 91874/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 8153/2001 (XVI)

( FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 91920/2020

IA No. 91920/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

Date : 07-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Parties

Mr. Sriram P., AOR  
Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.  
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR  
Mr. P. Narasimhan, AOR  
Mr. S. Gowthaman, AOR  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR  
Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, AOR

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR  
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Tanya Chaudhry, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR  
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR  
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Himinder Lal, AOR  
Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, AOR  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service deemed complete on Lr. Nos.1.3 to 1.4 and 3.2 in C.A. Nos.1494-1495 of 2020 as they are common respondents and are appearing in other connected matters and duly served therein.

Learned counsel for appellant(s) have filed application for substitution to bring on record legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.12 in C.A. Nos. 1494-1495, 1498, 1499 of 2020, Respondent No.14 in C.A. Nos. 1496-1497 of 2020 and Respondent No.6 in C.A. Nos. 8153 & 8154 of 2001. Same is defective.

One week's time is granted to cure the defects in the said application(s) for substitution.

List the matter again on 12.05.2021.

RAJIV KALRA  
Registrar

(RG)