

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1494-1495/2020

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) THR. LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

[I.A NO. 221738/25-APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING IN C.A NO. 1494-95/2020 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM.]

IA No. 221738/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

Date : 17-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Basava Prabhu S Patil, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Venkatesh Mohanraj, Adv.
Mr. Deshpande Chinmay Arvind, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Sandeep Narain, Adv.
Ms. Kanak Malik, Adv.
M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Abhisek Das, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Bherwani, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Sukriti Bhatnagar, Adv.
Ms. Neha Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

IA No. 221738/2025 - EARLY HEARING APPLICATION

- 1. List the appeal along with connected matters in the month of February, 2026 subject to office exceptions.**
- 2. IA No. 221738/2025 stands disposed of.**

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**