

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.273015/2025 In Civil Appeal No(s).1494-1495/2020

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) THR. LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

[I.A NO. 273015/25-APPLICATION FOR EARLY HEARING IN C.A NO. 1494-1496-97/2020 to be listed]

WITH

C.A. No. 1496-1497/2020 (XVI)

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 273015/2025

Date : 04-11-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKARFor Appellant(s) : Mr. Deshpande Chinmay Arvind, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AORFor Respondent(s) M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No orders.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
ADDITIONAL REGISTRAR(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR