

ITEM NO.807

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1494-1495/2020

ARUL MADHUSUDHAN FUTNANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VISHANJI DUNGARMAL FUTNANI (D) THR. LRS.. & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 1496-1497/2020 (XVI)

FOR [APPLN TO URGE FACTS AND EXEM. FROM EFFECTING SERVI] ON IA
84733/2007

FOR [PERMISSION TO SELL CERTAIN IMMOBABLE PROPERTIES] ON IA
73602/2010

FOR [APPLN FOR APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT THIRD PARTY A] ON IA
94078/2010

FOR ON IA 57692/2011

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
43520/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
160626/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
170182/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
41720/2020

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 42768/2022

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 204083/2023

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA
204086/2023

FOR EARLY HEARING APPLICATION ON IA 273015/2025

FOR APPLICATION FOR SETTLEMENT ON IA 11915/2026

Date : 29-04-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Deshpande Chinmay Arvind, AOR

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) : M/S. S. Narain & Co., AOR
Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR
Mr. Pranab Prakash, AOR
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
M/S. Parekh & Co., AOR
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR
Mr. Ayush Sharma, AOR
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the appeals in the week commencing from 11.05.2026.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR